Non-Public School Adjustments
Board Meeting June 8, 2020

School

Fusion Academy

Futures Academy

La Cheim School

Phillips Academy

Raskob Day School

Star View Adolescent Center
Uinta Academy

Wellspring Educational Services

Rationale for Adjustment

Fusion Academy

Futures Academy

La Cheim School

Phillips Academy

Raskob Day School

Star View Adolescent Center
Uinta Academy

Wellspring Educational Services

Current PO Amount

$387,775.00
$144,498.00
$160,000.00
$145,000.00
$100,000.00
$162,034.76
$144,175.00
$220,000.00

Compensatory Education services

3 students entered the program

1 student entered the program
Adjustments to related services

1 student left the program

1student stepped down from residential
1student stepped down from residential
1 student entered the program

Amount Requested

$9,000.00
$92,700.00
$26,000.00
$21,000.00
-$40,000.00
-$74,000.00
-$86,000.00
$45,000.00

-$6,300.00

New PO Amount

$396,775.00
$237,198.00
$186,000.00
$166,000.00
$60,000.00
0

0
$265,000.00

Program Code

16660
16660
16600
16600
16600
16600
16600
16600



