Non-Public School Adjustments				
Board Meeting June 8, 2020				
Board Meeting Julie 8, 2020				
School	Current PO Amount	Amount Requested	New PO Amount	Program Code
Fusion Academy	\$387,775.00	\$9,000.00	\$396,775.00	16660
Futures Academy	\$144,498.00	\$92,700.00	\$237,198.00	16660
La Cheim School	\$160,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$186,000.00	16600
Phillips Academy	\$145,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$166,000.00	16600
Raskob Day School	\$100,000.00	-\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	16600
Star View Adolescent Center	\$162,034.76	-\$74,000.00	0	16600
Uinta Academy	\$144,175.00	-\$86,000.00	0	16600
Wellspring Educational Services	\$220,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$265,000.00	16600
		-\$6,300.00		
Rationale for Adjustment				
Fusion Academy	Compensatory Education s	services		
Futures Academy	3 students entered the program			
La Cheim School	1 student entered the prog	ram		
Phillips Academy	Adjustments to related serv	vices		
Raskob Day School	1 student left the program			
Star View Adolescent Center	1student stepped down from	m residential		
Uinta Academy	1student stepped down from residential			
Wellspring Educational Services 1 student entered the program				